

Atlanta Ronald McDonald House Charities Stock Transfer

Thank you for your interest in donating a gift of stock to Atlanta Ronald McDonald House Charities (ARMHC). Please inform your broker that the stock should be directed to the following account:

ATLANTA RONALD MCDONALD HOUSE CHARITIES, INC.
Account Number 7099-8786
Schwab
DTC Clearing 0164, Code 40
Donor:

Note: For non-DTC-Eligible Securities please contact Marissa Greider at 678.704.8088

To ensure we can correctly identify your donation when the shares are transferred, please complete this form and return to:

Katie Thompson, Database Manager Atlanta Ronald McDonald House Charities 795 Gatewood Road, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30329 katie.thompson@armhc.org

Donor's Name:		Date:	
Address:			
Phone:	Email:		
Type of Shares:			
Expected Date of Transaction:			
Designation:		-	

Please note that stock shares will be sold immediately upon receipt. You will receive an acknowledgement letter from ARMHC for tax purposes.

We greatly appreciate your support! Please contact Katie Thompson at 678-704-8082 or katie.thompson@armhc.org if you have any questions regarding the transfer of stock or how your donation will be used.

Atlanta Ronald McDonald House Charities [tax-exempt #58-1295754; tax-exempt code 501(c)(3)]